
RISULTATI
09-10.12.2017

FIPE - Federazione Italiana Pesistica



4 793  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC 215 55.75 96 96 96 96 118 121 121 121 217

2 668  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 ACAMO 190 55.72 87 91 94 94 108 114 116 108 202

3 670  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO 220 55.93 108 114 116 116 131 140 145 145 261

5 963  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF 160 55.99 70 80 87 80 95 103 106 95 175

1 77  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE 210 55.61 83 86 88 88 103 105 108 108 196

13 981  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR 190 59.36 80 87 90 90 110 115 120 115 205

12 720  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR 210 60.44 95 99 102 102 120 126 131 131 233

11 580  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO 230 61.87 105 105 107 --- 125 131 132 125 ---

10 553  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC 233 62.00 103 107 110 107 130 135 --- 130 237

9 449  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI 215 60.53 100 106 110 110 130 134 140 134 244

8 219  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE 193 61.12 88 91 91 88 105 108 111 111 199

7 93  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWL 200 61.69 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

6 995  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER 200 55.61 90 93 95 95 112 116 120 120 215

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN UOMINI 56kg - 62kg

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE - 09-10 DIC 2017

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 09/12 09:00 Weigh-In:07:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:1



4 737  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 ESERC 210 68.54 95 101 106 101 115 121 128 121 222

2 511  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE 240 68.98 105 105 108 108 135 140 --- 140 248

3 564  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC 270 68.60 123 --- --- 123 145 --- --- 145 268

5 812  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR 220 68.86 105 110 112 112 130 130 135 135 247

1 135  ARGENIO Giovanni Tommaso 11.06.1995 MYLAN 210 68.62 110 115 120 115 120 125 128 120 235

16 755  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA 270 75.84 115 115 115 115 155 155 155 155 270

15 702  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA 230 76.04 106 110 110 110 130 135 --- 135 245

14 647  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HARDS 200 72.59 90 97 103 97 110 120 130 120 217

13 411  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 OSCA 276 73.72 125 130 133 130 155 160 160 155 285

12 128  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC 280 74.91 125 131 135 131 155 --- --- 155 286

11 108  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM 220 76.82 105 110 111 111 121 128 132 132 243

10 84  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI 285 76.79 135 139 142 135 156 160 166 166 301

9 36  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM 270 74.51 120 125 131 125 153 156 161 156 281

8 989  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR 235 68.28 106 110 110 106 122 132 138 132 238

7 930  DI FERDINANDO Fabio 10.05.1998 ATHLA 225 68.36 100 105 108 105 126 133 139 133 238

6 865  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 TARAN 215 68.59 95 101 106 101 120 125 127 127 228

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN UOMINI 69kg - 77kg

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE - 09-10 DIC 2017

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 09/12 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:2



4 659  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE 260 84.56 118 121 123 123 142 145 147 145 268

2 161  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX 310 81.24 136 136 140 136 170 170 170 --- ---

3 583  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR 300 82.81 137 137 141 141 167 173 175 167 308

5 709  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI 250 84.41 110 120 125 125 140 145 150 150 275

1 29  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO 295 83.83 135 140 140 135 150 160 168 150 285

14 939  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM 270 93.15 120 120 120 120 145 150 150 150 270

13 880  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN 275 93.20 127 132 132 127 150 155 161 161 288

12 441  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL 290 91.77 135 135 140 135 160 170 175 170 305

11 276  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA 320 93.69 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

10 274  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO 310 86.66 145 152 --- 152 190 201 --- 201 353

9 152  PRIMAVERA Pasquale 23.04.1997 SPAOL 255 93.73 120 125 125 120 143 143 146 146 266

8 986  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 NEWBO 260 83.51 120 123 126 120 140 145 148 145 265

7 808  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO 260 82.07 120 123 125 125 150 155 160 160 285

6 779  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUGIO 250 84.14 110 125 128 110 130 --- --- 130 240

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN UOMINI 85kg - 94kg

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE - 09-10 DIC 2017

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 09/12 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:3



4 977  FIORE Federico 03.01.1990 BTRAI 290 98.00 130 137 142 137 165 173 173 165 302

2 251  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE 310 102.35 140 143 145 145 170 174 174 174 319

3 391  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE 299 98.47 140 142 142 140 170 170 171 --- ---

5 978  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW 270 104.18 127 132 132 132 155 160 165 165 297

1 225  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY 300 96.72 137 143 144 144 167 174 174 167 311

11 928  COMPAGNO Daniel 30.10.1990 CORTI 275 117.91 125 127 127 --- 140 145 --- 145 ---

10 857  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 CF080 230 112.01 95 101 106 101 140 150 161 150 251

9 751  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI 322 113.69 141 146 150 141 173 182 192 182 323

8 725  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC 275 107.69 125 135 140 135 150 158 162 162 297

7 173  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS 300 126.48 130 140 150 150 172 181 187 181 331

6 19  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC 240 118.43 105 110 115 110 145 151 159 159 269

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN UOMINI 105kg - +105kg

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE - 09-10 DIC 2017

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 09/12 15:00 Weigh-In:13:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:4



6  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF A 55.99 70 80 87 80

5  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE A 55.61 83 86 88 88

4  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 ACAMO A 55.72 87 91 94 94

3  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER A 55.61 90 93 95 95

2  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC A 55.75 96 96 96 96

1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 55.93 108 114 116 116

RESULT MEN 56 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



6  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF A 55.99 95 103 106 95

5  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE A 55.61 103 105 108 108

4  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 ACAMO A 55.72 108 114 116 108

3  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER A 55.61 112 116 120 120

2  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC A 55.75 118 121 121 121

1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 55.93 131 140 145 145

RESULT MEN 56 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC A 55.75 96 121 217

3  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER A 55.61 95 120 215

4  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 ACAMO A 55.72 94 108 202

5  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE A 55.61 88 108 196

6  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF A 55.99 80 95 175

RESULT MEN 56 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 55.93 116 145 261



  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO A 61.87 105 105 107 ---

  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWL A 61.69 --- --- --- ---

5  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE A 61.12 88 91 91 88

4  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR A 59.36 80 87 90 90

3  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR A 60.44 95 99 102 102

2  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 62.00 103 107 110 107

1  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI A 60.53 100 106 110 110

RESULT MEN 62 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWL A 61.69 --- --- --- ---

6  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE A 61.12 105 108 111 111

5  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR A 59.36 110 115 120 115

4  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO A 61.87 125 131 132 125

3  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 62.00 130 135 --- 130

2  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR A 60.44 120 126 131 131

1  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI A 60.53 130 134 140 134

RESULT MEN 62 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 62.00 107 130 237

3  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR A 60.44 102 131 233

4  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR A 59.36 90 115 205

5  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE A 61.12 88 111 199

  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO A 61.87 --- 125 ---

  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWL A 61.69 --- --- ---

RESULT MEN 62 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI A 60.53 110 134 244



8  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 TARAN A 68.59 95 101 106 101

7  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 ESERC A 68.54 95 101 106 101

6  DI FERDINANDO Fabio 10.05.1998 ATHLA A 68.36 100 105 108 105

5  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR A 68.28 106 110 110 106

4  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE A 68.98 105 105 108 108

3  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR A 68.86 105 110 112 112

2  ARGENIO Giovanni Tommaso 11.06.1995 MYLAN A 68.62 110 115 120 115

1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.60 123 --- --- 123

RESULT MEN 69 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



8  ARGENIO Giovanni Tommaso 11.06.1995 MYLAN A 68.62 120 125 128 120

7  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 ESERC A 68.54 115 121 128 121

6  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 TARAN A 68.59 120 125 127 127

5  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR A 68.28 122 132 138 132

4  DI FERDINANDO Fabio 10.05.1998 ATHLA A 68.36 126 133 139 133

3  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR A 68.86 130 130 135 135

2  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE A 68.98 135 140 --- 140

1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.60 145 --- --- 145

RESULT MEN 69 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE A 68.98 108 140 248

3  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR A 68.86 112 135 247

4  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR A 68.28 106 132 238

5  DI FERDINANDO Fabio 10.05.1998 ATHLA A 68.36 105 133 238

6  ARGENIO Giovanni Tommaso 11.06.1995 MYLAN A 68.62 115 120 235

7  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 TARAN A 68.59 101 127 228

8  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 ESERC A 68.54 101 121 222

RESULT MEN 69 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.60 123 145 268



8  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HARDS A 72.59 90 97 103 97

7  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA A 76.04 106 110 110 110

6  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM A 76.82 105 110 111 111

5  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA A 75.84 115 115 115 115

4  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM A 74.51 120 125 131 125

3  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 OSCA A 73.72 125 130 133 130

2  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC A 74.91 125 131 135 131

1  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI A 76.79 135 139 142 135

RESULT MEN 77 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



8  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HARDS A 72.59 110 120 130 120

7  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM A 76.82 121 128 132 132

6  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA A 76.04 130 135 --- 135

5  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA A 75.84 155 155 155 155

4  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 OSCA A 73.72 155 160 160 155

3  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC A 74.91 155 --- --- 155

2  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM A 74.51 153 156 161 156

1  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI A 76.79 156 160 166 166

RESULT MEN 77 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC A 74.91 131 155 286

3  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 OSCA A 73.72 130 155 285

4  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM A 74.51 125 156 281

5  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA A 75.84 115 155 270

6  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA A 76.04 110 135 245

7  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM A 76.82 111 132 243

8  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HARDS A 72.59 97 120 217

RESULT MEN 77 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI A 76.79 135 166 301



8  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUGIO A 84.14 110 125 128 110

7  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 NEWBO A 83.51 120 123 126 120

6  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE A 84.56 118 121 123 123

5  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO A 82.07 120 123 125 125

4  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 84.41 110 120 125 125

3  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 83.83 135 140 140 135

2  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 81.24 136 136 140 136

1  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR A 82.81 137 137 141 141

RESULT MEN 85 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 81.24 170 170 170 ---

7  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUGIO A 84.14 130 --- --- 130

6  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE A 84.56 142 145 147 145

5  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 NEWBO A 83.51 140 145 148 145

4  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 84.41 140 145 150 150

3  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 83.83 150 160 168 150

2  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO A 82.07 150 155 160 160

1  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR A 82.81 167 173 175 167

RESULT MEN 85 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 83.83 135 150 285

3  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO A 82.07 125 160 285

4  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 84.41 125 150 275

5  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE A 84.56 123 145 268

6  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 NEWBO A 83.51 120 145 265

7  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUGIO A 84.14 110 130 240

  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 81.24 136 --- ---

RESULT MEN 85 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR A 82.81 141 167 308



  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA A 93.69 --- --- --- ---

5  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM A 93.15 120 120 120 120

4  PRIMAVERA Pasquale 23.04.1997 SPAOL A 93.73 120 125 125 120

3  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN A 93.20 127 132 132 127

2  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL A 91.77 135 135 140 135

1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO A 86.66 145 152 --- 152

RESULT MEN 94 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA A 93.69 --- --- --- ---

5  PRIMAVERA Pasquale 23.04.1997 SPAOL A 93.73 143 143 146 146

4  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM A 93.15 145 150 150 150

3  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN A 93.20 150 155 161 161

2  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL A 91.77 160 170 175 170

1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO A 86.66 190 201 --- 201

RESULT MEN 94 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL A 91.77 135 170 305

3  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN A 93.20 127 161 288

4  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM A 93.15 120 150 270

5  PRIMAVERA Pasquale 23.04.1997 SPAOL A 93.73 120 146 266

  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA A 93.69 --- --- ---

RESULT MEN 94 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO A 86.66 152 201 353



5  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW A 104.18 127 132 132 132

4  FIORE Federico 03.01.1990 BTRAI A 98.00 130 137 142 137

3  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 98.47 140 142 142 140

2  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY A 96.72 137 143 144 144

1  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 102.35 140 143 145 145

RESULT MEN 105 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 98.47 170 170 171 ---

4  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW A 104.18 155 160 165 165

3  FIORE Federico 03.01.1990 BTRAI A 98.00 165 173 173 165

2  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY A 96.72 167 174 174 167

1  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 102.35 170 174 174 174

RESULT MEN 105 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY A 96.72 144 167 311

3  FIORE Federico 03.01.1990 BTRAI A 98.00 137 165 302

4  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW A 104.18 132 165 297

  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 98.47 140 --- ---

RESULT MEN 105 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 102.35 145 174 319



  COMPAGNO Daniel 30.10.1990 CORTI A 117.91 125 127 127 ---

5  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 CF080 A 112.01 95 101 106 101

4  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC A 118.43 105 110 115 110

3  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC A 107.69 125 135 140 135

2  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 113.69 141 146 150 141

1  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS A 126.48 130 140 150 150

RESULT MEN +105 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



6  COMPAGNO Daniel 30.10.1990 CORTI A 117.91 140 145 --- 145

5  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 CF080 A 112.01 140 150 161 150

4  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC A 118.43 145 151 159 159

3  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC A 107.69 150 158 162 162

2  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS A 126.48 172 181 187 181

1  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 113.69 173 182 192 182

RESULT MEN +105 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 113.69 141 182 323

3  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC A 107.69 135 162 297

4  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC A 118.43 110 159 269

5  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 CF080 A 112.01 101 150 251

  COMPAGNO Daniel 30.10.1990 CORTI A 117.91 --- 145 ---

RESULT MEN +105 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS A 126.48 150 181 331



56

62

69

77

SE MEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 116  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO

2 96  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC

3 95  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER

1 145  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO

2 121  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC

3 120  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER

1 261  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO

2 217  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC

3 215  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

1 110  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI

2 107  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC

3 102  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR

1 134  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI

2 131  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR

3 130  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC

1 244  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI

2 237  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC

3 233  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR

1 123  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC

2 115  ARGENIO Giovanni Tommaso 11.06.1995 MYLAN

3 112  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR

1 145  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC

2 140  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE

3 135  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR

1 268  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC

2 248  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE

3 247  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR

1 135  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI

2 131  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC

3 130  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 OSCA

1 166  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI

2 156  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM

3 155  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC

1 301  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI

2 286  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC

3 285  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 OSCA



85

94

105

+105

SE MEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 141  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR

2 136  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX

3 135  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO

1 167  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR

2 160  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO

3 150  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO

1 308  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR

2 285  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO

3 285  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

1 152  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO

2 135  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL

3 127  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN

1 201  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO

2 170  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL

3 161  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN

1 353  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO

2 305  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL

3 288  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN

1 145  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE

2 144  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY

3 140  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE

1 174  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE

2 167  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY

3 165  FIORE Federico 03.01.1990 BTRAI

1 319  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE

2 311  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY

3 302  FIORE Federico 03.01.1990 BTRAI

1 150  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS

2 141  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI

3 135  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC

1 182  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI

2 181  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS

3 162  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC

1 331  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS

2 323  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI

3 297  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC



MEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION

56
NationPlace

Total

Point

C A T E G O R Y

62 69 77 85 94 105 +105

1 ESERC 8 / 1 8 / 1 11 / 2 8 / 1   /    /    /    /  35 / 5

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

Total 39 6 7 8 8 8 6 5 6 54

2 FIORO 10 / 1   /    /    /  14 / 2 10 / 1   /    /  34 / 4

3 PORDE 4 / 1 4 / 1 8 / 1   /  4 / 1   /  10 / 1   /  30 / 5

4 JOGGI   /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1 18 / 2

5 BTRAI   /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  6 / 1   /  11 / 2

6 BILLI   /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /  10 / 1

7 HQPWR   /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /  10 / 1

8 FIROS   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1 10 / 1

9 OSCA   /    /    /  9 / 2   /    /    /    /  9 / 2

10 CFVOL   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /  8 / 1

11 458GY   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /  8 / 1

12 ATHLA   /    /  4 / 1 4 / 1   /    /    /    /  8 / 2

13 POLAR   /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1

14 UMBER 6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1

15 3CCOR   /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1

16 MERAN   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  6 / 1

17 ALBAC   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1 6 / 1

18 CFROM   /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /  5 / 1

19 ACAMO 5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1

20 ALEXC   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1 5 / 1

21 HARDW   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  5 / 1

22 SPESM   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /  5 / 1

23 NATUR   /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1

24 SPPWR   /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1

25 SPAOL   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /  4 / 1

26 CF080   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 4 / 1

27 MYLAN   /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1

28 NEWBO   /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /  3 / 1

29 IRONF 3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1

30 MAXIM   /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /  2 / 1

31 TARAN   /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1

32 NUGIO   /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /  2 / 1

33 HARDS   /    /    /  1 / 1   /    /    /    /  1 / 1

 AUDAX   /    /    /    /    / 1   /    /    /    / 1

 NUORE   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    / 1

 VLASO   /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1

 CORTI   /    /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   / 1

 ALPHA   /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    /    / 1

 NEWWL   /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1

SE



SE Men's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO 86.66 353 415.3403

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

2  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO 55.93 261 400.0532

3  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI 76.79 301 376.2476

4  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 HQPWR 82.81 308 370.3134

5  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 OSCA 73.72 285 364.3801

6  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC 74.91 286 362.3867

7  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC 68.60 268 357.5114

8  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM 74.51 281 357.1162

9  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI 60.53 244 353.2765

10  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE 102.35 319 350.7824

11  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFVOL 91.77 305 349.8859

12  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY 96.72 311 349.2337

13  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO 82.07 285 344.1815

14  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI 113.69 323 343.5121

15  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS 126.48 331 342.8065

16  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO 83.83 285 340.6250

17  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA 75.84 270 339.7909

18  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR 60.44 233 337.6995

19  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC 62.00 237 337.5276

20  FIORE Federico 03.01.1990 BTRAI 98.00 302 337.4156

21  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC 55.75 217 333.4142

22  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBER 55.61 215 330.9647

23  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE 68.98 248 329.7153

24  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR 68.86 247 328.7351

25  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN 93.20 288 328.2533

26  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI 84.41 275 327.5865

27  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW 104.18 297 324.5915

28  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC 107.69 297 321.0633

29  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE 84.56 268 318.9774

30  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR 68.28 238 318.4058

31  DI FERDINANDO Fabio 10.05.1998 ATHLA 68.36 238 318.1762

32  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 NEWBO 83.51 265 317.3081

33  ARGENIO Giovanni Tommaso 11.06.1995 MYLAN 68.62 235 313.4334

34  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 ACAMO 55.72 202 310.4923

35  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA 76.04 245 307.8848

36  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM 93.15 270 307.8058

37  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 TARAN 68.59 228 304.1787

38  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM 76.82 243 303.6840

39  PRIMAVERA Pasquale 23.04.1997 SPAOL 93.73 266 302.4717

40  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE 55.61 196 301.7166



SE Men's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR 59.36 205 300.9031

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

42  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 ESERC 68.54 222 296.3066

43  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUGIO 84.14 240 286.3329

44  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE 61.12 199 286.1952

45  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC 118.43 269 282.9421

46  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HARDS 72.59 217 279.9007

47  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 CF080 112.01 251 268.0885

48  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF 55.99 175 268.0203



4 612  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE 129 47.97 58 58 58 --- 71 74 74 71 ---

2 144  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO 130 47.72 60 62 63 62 70 72 73 73 135

3 243  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI 145 46.83 65 65 65 65 76 --- --- 76 141

5 617  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 108 46.00 48 51 52 52 60 64 68 64 116

1 49  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 128 47.14 58 60 62 62 70 72 73 70 132

13 938  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI 134 50.06 61 63 63 63 73 76 78 78 141

12 781  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC 167 52.94 70 74 74 74 91 100 105 100 174

11 773  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES 150 52.53 68 72 75 72 81 85 87 85 157

10 587  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 133 52.21 60 62 65 62 73 74 74 74 136

9 582  MOIOLI Sara 22.09.1993 PESBG 130 52.98 58 61 61 58 72 75 75 72 130

8 223  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 155 52.45 71 75 75 71 83 87 90 90 161

7 57  MARRAS Alessandra 20.03.2000 UNI08 135 52.78 64 68 68 68 77 81 81 77 145

6 761  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 122 46.61 52 52 55 52 70 73 74 74 126

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN SE 48 53

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE - 09-10 DIC 2017

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/10 09:00 Weigh-In:07:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:5



4 269  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO 160 55.79 74 77 80 77 93 93 98 93 170

2 122  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 PESBG 154 57.17 72 75 76 76 85 85 85 85 161

3 254  ANDRAGHETTI Silvia 28.09.1992 CFRMG 135 55.85 60 63 65 60 75 78 78 --- ---

5 349  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 120 55.21 60 64 68 68 65 70 75 75 143

1 9  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNI08 145 57.74 68 68 72 72 85 89 89 85 157

14 952  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 182 61.56 83 --- --- 83 101 --- --- 101 184

13 910  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 156 61.99 68 71 73 73 88 91 94 91 164

12 479  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE 142 61.29 64 69 71 71 83 88 91 91 162

11 393  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 157 62.02 73 75 78 78 85 85 --- 85 163

10 287  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 165 61.25 75 78 82 78 89 92 94 94 172

9 200  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 158 60.92 68 71 74 74 92 96 96 92 166

8 962  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM 133 57.91 58 63 68 63 75 81 85 81 144

7 632  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ 160 55.04 76 78 --- 78 95 --- --- 95 173

6 516  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA 153 56.43 67 70 73 70 88 92 92 92 162

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN SE 58 63

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017
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President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/10 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:6



4 813  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 ESERC 144 63.80 63 68 72 68 81 86 90 86 154

2 422  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNI08 125 63.35 55 61 65 65 75 81 86 81 146

3 578  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN 161 68.03 68 68 71 71 91 95 98 98 169

5 820  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ 170 67.25 78 78 85 85 93 100 105 100 185

1 319  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 200 64.05 90 --- --- 90 110 --- --- 110 200

12 922  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE 158 72.67 73 76 79 79 88 88 91 88 167

11 918  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES 145 69.18 66 71 74 71 80 85 89 85 156

10 852  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 160 73.25 70 74 77 74 90 94 97 97 171

9 373  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV 177 72.16 81 81 84 81 96 99 103 103 184

8 293  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 FIORO 156 72.57 71 74 75 75 88 91 94 91 166

7 103  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM 140 71.60 60 66 67 67 80 85 88 85 152

6 39  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO 170 70.69 80 80 80 --- --- --- --- --- ---

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN SE 69 75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total
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ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
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President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/10 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00
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4 413  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 140 98.27 63 66 69 69 82 85 89 85 154

2 341  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE 140 75.37 65 70 73 73 75 79 80 75 148

3 345  VARALTA Giada 27.02.1992 BENTE 136 77.70 64 67 70 70 76 79 82 82 152

5 452  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO 207 75.05 85 90 96 96 110 118 --- 118 214

1 327  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 130 86.85 55 55 60 60 75 75 78 75 135

8 970  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF 155 82.68 68 71 74 71 87 91 92 91 162

7 757  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI 170 90.28 79 79 85 85 96 101 104 101 186

6 643  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR 169 76.21 78 78 82 78 91 95 100 95 173

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN SE +75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE - 09-10 DIC 2017

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Center Referee:

Referee:

 

Res. Referee:

 

 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/10 14:30 Weigh-In:12:30

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:8



  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.97 58 58 58 ---

5  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 46.00 48 51 52 52

4  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 46.61 52 52 55 52

3  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.14 58 60 62 62

2  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.72 60 62 63 62

1  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI A 46.83 65 65 65 65

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



6  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 46.00 60 64 68 64

5  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.14 70 72 73 70

4  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.97 71 74 74 71

3  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.72 70 72 73 73

2  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 46.61 70 73 74 74

1  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI A 46.83 76 --- --- 76

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.72 62 73 135

3  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.14 62 70 132

4  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 46.61 52 74 126

5  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 46.00 52 64 116

  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.97 --- 71 ---

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI A 46.83 65 76 141



7  MOIOLI Sara 22.09.1993 PESBG A 52.98 58 61 61 58

6  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 52.21 60 62 65 62

5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 50.06 61 63 63 63

4  MARRAS Alessandra 20.03.2000 UNI08 A 52.78 64 68 68 68

3  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 52.45 71 75 75 71

2  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES A 52.53 68 72 75 72

1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 52.94 70 74 74 74

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



7  MOIOLI Sara 22.09.1993 PESBG A 52.98 72 75 75 72

6  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 52.21 73 74 74 74

5  MARRAS Alessandra 20.03.2000 UNI08 A 52.78 77 81 81 77

4  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 50.06 73 76 78 78

3  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES A 52.53 81 85 87 85

2  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 52.45 83 87 90 90

1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 52.94 91 100 105 100

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 52.45 71 90 161

3  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES A 52.53 72 85 157

4  MARRAS Alessandra 20.03.2000 UNI08 A 52.78 68 77 145

5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 50.06 63 78 141

6  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 52.21 62 74 136

7  MOIOLI Sara 22.09.1993 PESBG A 52.98 58 72 130

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 52.94 74 100 174



8  ANDRAGHETTI Silvia 28.09.1992 CFRMG A 55.85 60 63 65 60

7  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM A 57.91 58 63 68 63

6  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 55.21 60 64 68 68

5  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 56.43 67 70 73 70

4  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNI08 A 57.74 68 68 72 72

3  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 PESBG A 57.17 72 75 76 76

2  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO A 55.79 74 77 80 77

1  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ A 55.04 76 78 --- 78

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



  ANDRAGHETTI Silvia 28.09.1992 CFRMG A 55.85 75 78 78 ---

7  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 55.21 65 70 75 75

6  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM A 57.91 75 81 85 81

5  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 PESBG A 57.17 85 85 85 85

4  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNI08 A 57.74 85 89 89 85

3  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 56.43 88 92 92 92

2  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO A 55.79 93 93 98 93

1  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ A 55.04 95 --- --- 95

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO A 55.79 77 93 170

3  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 56.43 70 92 162

4  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 PESBG A 57.17 76 85 161

5  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNI08 A 57.74 72 85 157

6  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM A 57.91 63 81 144

7  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 55.21 68 75 143

  ANDRAGHETTI Silvia 28.09.1992 CFRMG A 55.85 60 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ A 55.04 78 95 173



6  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 61.29 64 69 71 71

5  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.99 68 71 73 73

4  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 60.92 68 71 74 74

3  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.02 73 75 78 78

2  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.25 75 78 82 78

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 61.56 83 --- --- 83

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



6  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.02 85 85 --- 85

5  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 61.29 83 88 91 91

4  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.99 88 91 94 91

3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 60.92 92 96 96 92

2  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.25 89 92 94 94

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 61.56 101 --- --- 101

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.25 78 94 172

3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 60.92 74 92 166

4  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.99 73 91 164

5  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.02 78 85 163

6  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 61.29 71 91 162

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 61.56 83 101 184



5  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNI08 A 63.35 55 61 65 65

4  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 ESERC A 63.80 63 68 72 68

3  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN A 68.03 68 68 71 71

2  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ A 67.25 78 78 85 85

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.05 90 --- --- 90

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



5  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNI08 A 63.35 75 81 86 81

4  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 ESERC A 63.80 81 86 90 86

3  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN A 68.03 91 95 98 98

2  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ A 67.25 93 100 105 100

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.05 110 --- --- 110

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ A 67.25 85 100 185

3  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN A 68.03 71 98 169

4  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 ESERC A 63.80 68 86 154

5  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNI08 A 63.35 65 81 146

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.05 90 110 200



  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO A 70.69 80 80 80 ---

6  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.60 60 66 67 67

5  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 69.18 66 71 74 71

4  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 73.25 70 74 77 74

3  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 FIORO A 72.57 71 74 75 75

2  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 72.67 73 76 79 79

1  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV A 72.16 81 81 84 81

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO A 70.69 --- --- --- ---

6  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 69.18 80 85 89 85

5  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.60 80 85 88 85

4  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 72.67 88 88 91 88

3  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 FIORO A 72.57 88 91 94 91

2  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 73.25 90 94 97 97

1  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV A 72.16 96 99 103 103

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 73.25 74 97 171

3  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 72.67 79 88 167

4  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 FIORO A 72.57 75 91 166

5  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 69.18 71 85 156

6  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.60 67 85 152

  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO A 70.69 --- --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV A 72.16 81 103 184



8  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 86.85 55 55 60 60

7  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 98.27 63 66 69 69

6  VARALTA Giada 27.02.1992 BENTE A 77.70 64 67 70 70

5  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF A 82.68 68 71 74 71

4  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE A 75.37 65 70 73 73

3  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 76.21 78 78 82 78

2  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 90.28 79 79 85 85

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO A 75.05 85 90 96 96

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



8  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 86.85 75 75 78 75

7  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE A 75.37 75 79 80 75

6  VARALTA Giada 27.02.1992 BENTE A 77.70 76 79 82 82

5  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 98.27 82 85 89 85

4  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF A 82.68 87 91 92 91

3  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 76.21 91 95 100 95

2  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 90.28 96 101 104 101

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO A 75.05 110 118 --- 118

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 90.28 85 101 186

3  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 76.21 78 95 173

4  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF A 82.68 71 91 162

5  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 98.27 69 85 154

6  VARALTA Giada 27.02.1992 BENTE A 77.70 70 82 152

7  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE A 75.37 73 75 148

8  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 86.85 60 75 135

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg SE TOTAL

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE    09-10 DIC 2017

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO A 75.05 96 118 214



48

53

58

63

SE WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 65  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI

2 62  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO

3 62  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE

1 76  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI

2 74  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM

3 73  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO

1 141  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI

2 135  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO

3 132  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

1 74  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC

2 72  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES

3 71  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES

1 100  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC

2 90  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES

3 85  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES

1 174  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC

2 161  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES

3 157  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES

1 78  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ

2 77  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO

3 76  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 PESBG

1 95  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ

2 93  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO

3 92  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA

1 173  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ

2 170  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO

3 162  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA

1 83  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC

2 78  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE

3 78  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF

1 101  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC

2 94  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE

3 92  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE

1 184  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC

2 172  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE

3 166  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE



69

75

+75

63

SE WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 90  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ

2 85  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ

3 71  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN

1 110  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ

2 100  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ

3 98  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN

1 200  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ

2 185  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ

3 169  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

1 81  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV

2 79  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE

3 75  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 FIORO

1 103  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV

2 97  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS

3 91  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 FIORO

1 184  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV

2 171  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS

3 167  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE

1 96  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO

2 85  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI

3 78  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR

1 118  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO

2 101  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI

3 95  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR

1 214  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO

2 186  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI

3 173  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



WOMEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION

48
NationPlace

Total

Point

C A T E G O R Y

53 58 63 69 75 +75 +94

1 FIORO 8 / 1   /    /  5 / 1   /  5 / 2 10 / 1   /  28 / 5

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

Total 29 6 7 8 6 5 7 8 0 47

2 ESERC   /  10 / 1   /  10 / 1 5 / 1   /    /    /  25 / 3

3 FIAZZ   /    /  10 / 1   /  10 / 1   /    /    /  20 / 2

4 PORDE 6 / 1 3 / 1   /  8 / 1   /    /  2 / 1   /  19 / 4

5 PAVES   /  14 / 2   /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /  18 / 3

6 UNI08   /  5 / 1 4 / 1   /  4 / 1   /    /    /  13 / 3

7 SPESM 5 / 1   /  3 / 1   /    /  3 / 1   /    /  11 / 3

8 PAGLI 10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1

9 CFROV   /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /  10 / 1

10 IRONF   /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /  5 / 1   /  9 / 2

11 VLASO   /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1

12 QUISQ   /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1

13 BTRAI   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /  8 / 1

14 MIOSS   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /  8 / 1

15 PESBG   /  2 / 1 5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  7 / 2

16 NUORE   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  6 / 1

17 MERAN   /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /  6 / 1

18 HQPWR   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /  6 / 1

19 DANIE   /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /  6 / 1

20 SPACA   /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1

21 BILLI   /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1

22 NATUR 4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1

23 CASSA   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /  4 / 1

24 FITCE   /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /  3 / 1

25 BENTE   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /  3 / 1

26 ARADE   /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1

27 NAMIF   /    /    /    /    /    /  1 / 1   /  1 / 1

 WELCE   / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1

 CFRMG   /    /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    / 1

SE



SE Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 64.05 200 259.5

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

2  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC 52.94 174 256.1

3  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO 75.05 214 254.9

4  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ 55.04 173 247.6

5  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 61.56 184 244.6

6  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO 55.79 170 241.1

7  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 52.45 161 238.5

8  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 QUISQ 67.25 185 233.4

9
 CARNEVALE PELLINO 

Vittoria
24.11.1995 PAVES 52.53 157 232.3

10  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 61.25 172 229.4

11  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 PAGLI 46.83 141 228.0

12  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA 56.43 162 227.9

13  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 PESBG 57.17 161 224.5

14  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 CFROV 72.16 184 223.5

15  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 60.92 166 222.1

16  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNI08 57.74 157 217.5

17  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 61.99 164 217.1

18  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI 50.06 141 216.3

19  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE 61.29 162 215.9

20  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 62.02 163 215.7

21  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO 47.72 135 215.0

22  MARRAS Alessandra 20.03.2000 UNI08 52.78 145 213.8

23  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 47.14 132 212.3

24  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN 68.03 169 211.8

25  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 73.25 171 206.1

26  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI 90.28 186 204.8

27  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR 76.21 173 204.5

28  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 46.61 126 204.5

29  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 55.21 143 204.2

30  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 52.21 136 202.2

31  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE 72.67 167 202.1

32  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 FIORO 72.57 166 201.0

33  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 ESERC 63.80 154 200.3

34  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM 57.91 144 199.1

35  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES 69.18 156 193.7

36  MOIOLI Sara 22.09.1993 PESBG 52.98 130 191.2

37  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNI08 63.35 146 190.7

38  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 46.00 116 190.3

39  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM 71.60 152 185.4

40  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF 82.68 162 184.6



SE Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  VARALTA Giada 27.02.1992 BENTE 77.70 152 178.1

CAMPIONATI ITALIANI 2017

ASSOLUTI DI PESISTICA
LECCE 09-10 DIC 2017

42  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE 75.37 148 175.9

43  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 98.27 154 164.8

44  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 86.85 135 150.8



Prog Esercizio Atleta Sex Data di Nascita Categoria Classe Kg

1 Slancio ESPOSITO Salvatore M 05/09/1997 77 Juniores 166

2 Slancio PIZZOLATO Antonino M 20/08/1996 94 Seniores 201

3 Strappo MISERENDINO Giulia F 24/06/2002 63 Under 15 78

4 Strappo MISERENDINO Giulia F 24/06/2002 63 Under 17 78

5 Slancio GIUSTINO Rosita F 02/03/2000 63 Under 17 91

FIPE - Federazione Italiana Pesistica
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica Olimpica

Lecce (LE) - 09-10 dicembre 2017    Palazzetto dello Sport "G.Ventura" - piazza Palio 8
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